

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5311 of 2018

=====

KALYANSINH MAKANSINH GUNDIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,2,3,4,4.1,4.2,5,5.1,5.2,5.3,6,7

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI**

Date : 23/03/2021

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Dipen Desai submits that Respondent No.5 is contesting respondent and though petition is of the year 2018, Respondent No.5 is still unserved.

Hence, issue **Fresh Notice** to the Respondent No.5 returnable on **29.04.2021**.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

MISHRA AMIT V.