

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**  
**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5311 of 2018**

=====  
KALYANSINH MAKANSINH GUNDIYA  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT  
=====

Appearance:

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,2,3,4,4.1,4.2,5,5.1,5.2,5.3,6,7

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the Respondent(s) No. 5  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**

**Date : 29/06/2021**

**ORAL ORDER**

Note has been put up by the Registry stating that this Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass order dated 23.3.2021 issuing fresh notice to the respondent no.5 making it returnable on 29.4.2021. However, inadvertently, the notice could not be issued to the respondent no.5.

In view of the above, issue fresh notice to the respondent no.5, returnable on 29.7.2021.

BINOY B PILLAI

**(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)**