

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5311 of 2018

=====
KALYANSINH MAKANSINH GUNDIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,2,3,4,4.1,4.2,5,5.1,5.2,5.3,6,7

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

NOTICE UNSERVED(8) for the Respondent(s) No. 5
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

Date : 02/09/2021

ORAL ORDER

Dr. Venugopal Patel, learned advocate for Mr. Dipan Desai, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, requests for further time in order to enable him to provide the address of the respondent no.5.

At his request, let the matter appear on 30.9.2021.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

BINOY B PILLAI