

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5311 of 2018**

=====  
KALYANSINH MAKANSINH GUNDIYA  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT  
=====

Appearance:

for the Petitioner(s) No. 4.1

MR DIPEN DESAI(2481) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4,4.2,5,5.1,5.2,5.3,6,7

NOTICE ISSUED BY PUBLICATION for the Respondent(s) No. 5

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**

**Date : 01/08/2023**

**ORAL ORDER**

It is submitted by learned advocate for the petitioners that unserved respondent No.5 has been served by way of publication. The service is complete.

Stand over to 24.08.2023.

In the meantime, the respondents may file the affidavit-in-reply.

**(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)**

cmk